FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 5-93)	RECORDATION FO	DW CURE	SHEET U.S	S. DEPARTMENT C Palent and T	DF COMMERC Tradernerk Offic
Омы No. 0851-0011 (ахр. 4/94)	08-14-2	2001	,Y		
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼			Y		*
To the Honorable Commissio	ger of F		ttached original docu	ments or copy th	ereot.
Name of conveying party(ies)	543	address of receiving	ng party(ies)	INC	
APOLE BLOSSOM EAR	MC CINES AND	Name:	MAYER BROTHE	ERS APPLI	E PRODUCTS
BEVERAGE	CO. , 176.	_	Address: 3300 TR		
	S −7-6) □ Association	l .			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership	Street Address: 3300 TRANSIT RVAD City: WEST SENECA State: NY ZIP: 14-224				
Corporation-State NY	City: WE	ST SENECA SU	rte: <u>N7</u> 2	11P: 14-124	
Other	☐ Individ	dual(s) citizenship	-		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	☐ Association				
3, Nature of conveyance:		d Partnership pration-State ME			
Assignment					
		1	t demiciled in the United State		
Other	is attached: N	ust be a separate document f	O Yes Q No		
Execution Date: 8-2-2	_00		(s) & address(es) altached?	□ Yes □ No	A)A
4. Application number(s) or pate	ent number(s):			•	
	R Trade	emark Registration N	lar(s)		
A. Trademark Application No	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) -7				
		1	137617		
			in the second section of the second section is a second section of the second section of the second section is a second section of the section of the second section of the section of the second section of the	No. of the same and the same of the same o	
	Additional numbers at			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	The state of the s
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence			mber of applications : ions involved:		2
concerning document should		109.00			
Name: FRED DEMALO Internal Address: 255 MILTON LROSS RD HIGHLAND, NY 12528		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65,00			
				□ Auth	orized to be charged
	name appear of the state of the				
Street Address: SAME		9 Channeit	account number:		
	an all all all and the same of the control of the same	o. Depusit	A/4	·	
City:Str	ate ZiP:		(17)	····	
V1191	(Affach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
/14/2001 TDIAZ1 00000044 1352007	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
FC:481 40.0 FC:482Statement and signature 25.0	ŌĎ			**************************************	o de la companya de l
To the best of my knowledge	and belief, the foregoing inform	natio n is Irue an	ed correct and any att	ached copy is a	i true copy
the original document.		m2	·	8-	2-01
Name of Person Signing		Signature			Date
reame or a ensure originary	Total number of pages including		nments, and document.	3	- Annie grappe Alle Mariane Al
			and Information to		

The second secon

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF TRADEMARK

RECITALS

- A. Apple Blossom Farms Cider and Beverage Co., Inc, 255 Milton Cross Road, Highland, NY 12528 has adopted and is using a mark that is registered in the united States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2137617, issue date 2/17/98, and Registration No. 1352007, issue date 7/30/85.
- B. Mayer Brothers Apple Products, Inc at 3300 Transit Road, West Seneca, County of Erie, State of New York, 14224, wishes to acquire such marks and the registration thereof.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Apple Blossom Farms Cider and Beverage Co., Inc, does hereby assign to Mayer Brothers Apple Products, Inc. all right title and interest in and to such marks described herein, together with the good will of the business symbolized by such mark, in the above identified registrations thereof.

Apple Blossom Farms Cider and Beverage Co., Inc.

State of New York

SS:

RECORDED: 08/07/2001

County of Ulster

On this 2nd day of August, 2001 before me appeared Fred DeMaio, the person that was authorized to sign this instrument on behalf of the corporation of juristic entity, who being duly sworn acknowledged that he signed this instrument as a free act.

Hatricia M. Milles Notary Public

10/31/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002346 FRAME: 0116